
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6320
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2000
M.A.R.R. TELEPHONES IN MAHARASHTRA
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up new Multi Access Rural Radio system telephones in Maharashtra particularly in Thane District of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) the manner in which the target in this regard is likely to be achieved?

Answer

Minister Of State for Communications

(Shri Tapan Sikdar)

(a) There is no proposal to set up new Multi Access Rural Radio system telephones in Maharashtra, including Thane district.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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